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Summary report

Wine Australia



Å Value at the highest level since 2007.

Å Strong growth in last quarter.

Å Top five markets in growth. 

Å Driven by growth in both commercial/value and premium wine exports.

Å UK and USA growth is coming at commercial/value end while premium growth remains strong to China.

Å The larger exporters (those who export above $5 million annually) are driving growth.

Executive summary
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Overview

In the 12 months ended September 2020, the value of Australian wine exports increased by

4 per cent to $2.998 billion while volume declined by 0.4 per cent to 771 million litres (85.7

million cases). The average value of exports increased by 4 per cent to $3.89 per litre.

Value is at the highest level since exports hit the $3 billion mark in the second half of

calendar year 2007. The growth in value was predominantly driven by growth in exports to

the United Kingdom (UK) and mainland China. And the growth has been particularly strong

in the last quarter of the 12-month period (see Figure 1). In July to September 2020, the

value of exports increased by 23 per cent compared to the same period in 2019. This

comes after declines of 4 per cent in the April to June quarter and 7 per cent in the January

to March quarter.

Commentary
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Container type

Exports in glass bottles increased by 2 per cent in value to $2.4 billion and decreased by

3 per cent in volume to 336 million litres (37 million 9-litre case equivalents). This

translated to 5 per cent increase in the average value of bottled exports to an equal

record $7.14 per litre (also achieved in the 12 months ended April 2020). This rise in

average value is due to an increase in exports at high end of the price spectrum (see

price segment section below).

Unpackaged wine exports increased by 13 per cent in value to $576 million and 2 per

cent in volume to 427 million litres (47 million 9-litre case equivalents). The average

value of unpackaged wine exports increased by 10 per cent to $1.35 per litre. The

average value of unpackaged exports has remained high, at levels not seen since late

2004, due to the relative short supply of Australian wine in an already constrained global

supply situation.

Price segment

There was growth in most price segments, but the growth was particularly strong at the

low and high ends. This is consistent with trends in major wine markets around the world

throughout the COVID-19 pandemic, with growth in premium wines continuing but also a

resurgence in commercial and value wines.

Exports below $2.50 per litre increased by 8 per cent, driven by growth in unpackaged

exports to the UK and other European destinations such as Germany and Denmark.

There was also solid growth at $5.00 to $7.50 per litre.

The strongest growth came at the high-end. Exports at $50 or more per litre increased

by 34 per cent in value to $438 million.

The overall $10 or more segment increased by 4 per cent to $1.09 billion.

Figure 1: Value of exports by quarter (A$ million FOB)



Destinations

In the 12 months ended September 2020, Australian exporters shipped wine to 117

destinations (down from 123 destinations in the same period in 2019).

The most significant growth came in exports to Europe, up 16 per cent to $678 million and

over-taking North America in value terms for the first time since 2011. Most other major

regions also recorded value growth:

Å North East Asia, by 1 per cent to $1.4 billion

Å North America, by 2 per cent to $636 million, and

Å Oceania, by 5 per cent to $111 million.

Commentary (continued)
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The top five destinations by value all recorded growth. They were:

Å Mainland China, up 4 per cent to $1.2 billion

Å United States of America (USA), up 1 per cent to $439 million

Å UK, up 18 per cent to $430 million

Å Canada, up 4 per cent to $196 million, and

Å New Zealand, up 9 per cent to $103 million.

New Zealand is back in the top 5 markets by value for the first time since 2011.

Singapore dropped one place to sixth after the value of exports declined by 1 per cent.

Figure 2: Total exports by price segment ($ million FOB) Figure 3: Change in value of exports by region



The top five destinations by volume were:

Å UK, up 10 per cent to 256 million litres

Å USA, down 4 per cent to 141 million litres

Å Mainland China, down 12 per cent to 123 million litres

Å Canada, down 7 per cent to 56 million litres, and

Å Germany, up 7 per cent to 35 million litres.

China

Australian wine exports to China (including Hong Kong and Macau) increased by 1 per

cent in value to $1.26 billion and decreased 12 per cent in volume to 130 million litres (14.4

million 9-litre case equivalents) in the 12 months ended September 2020. The average

value of exports increased by 15 per cent to $9.72 per litre FOB, a record level.

Mainland China

Exports to mainland China increased by 4 per cent in value to $1.17 billion and decreased

by 12 per cent in volume to 123 million litres (13.7 million 9-litre case equivalents). Average

value increased by 18 per cent to $9.54 per litre FOB. The average value of Australiaôs

exports to mainland China is two-and-a-half times the average of total Australian exports.

Exports at the lowest price segments to mainland China declined significantly during the

year (see Figure 4). In contrast, higher priced exports recorded exceptional growth,

especially at $30 or more per litre.

Almost two-thirds of Australiaôsexports to mainland China are priced at $10 or more per

litre. The premium focus has seen the average value of bottled exports to mainland China

grow consistently over the last decade (see Figure 5).

Commentary (continued)
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Figure 4: Exports to mainland China by price segment ($ million FOB)

Figure 5: Average value of Australian bottled exports to mainland 

China versus all markets over time (A$ per litre FOB)



United States of America

After declining in the 12 months ended June 2020, Australian exports to the USA increased

by 1 per cent to $439 million in the 12 months ended September 2020. Volume declined by

4 per cent to 141 million litres (15.6 million 9-litre cases equivalents), which was offset by a

5 per cent increase in the average value to $3.12 per litre.

Figure 6 shows that the growth in exports to the USA was driven by the $2.50 to $4.99 per

litre segment (up 9 per cent to $291 million) and, to a less extent, $5.00 to $7.49 per litre

segment (up 5 per cent to $24 million).

Exports at higher price points declined.

Commentary (continued)
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United Kingdom

In the 12 months ended September 2020, exports to the UK increased by 18 per cent in

value to $430 million and 10 per cent in volume to 256 million litres (28.4 million 9-litre

case equivalents). The value of exports to the UK is at the highest level since 2011. The

impending Brexit deadline of 1 January 2021 has also encouraged some stockpiling by

the larger companies in preparation for any potential disruption.

Figure 7 shows that the growth is coming predominantly at below $5 per litre. It is

important to note that 85 per cent of Australiaôsexports to the UK are shipped

unpackaged before being packaged in-market. This includes some of Australiaôsmajor

commercial brands as well as buyers-own brands. Furthermore, some Australian wine

that is packaged in the UK is then re-shipped to other markets in Europe. At present,

wine sent in bulk to the UK and then bottled there for onward shipment can carry the

same label for the UK and EU markets through the Brexit transitional agreement, which

ends on 31 December 2020.

Figure 6: Exports to USA by price segment ($ million FOB)

Figure 7: Exports to UK by price segment ($ million FOB)



Exporter size

In the 12 months ended September 2020, 2763 companies exported wine (down 32 on the

same period in 2019).

Export performances vary by company size. The larger exporters ïthose who export $5

million or more ïare driving growth, while the value of exports declined for the smaller

exporters in aggregate (see Figure 8).

There are six companies that exported more than $50 million and they accounted for 59 per

cent of the value of exports. This group in aggregate saw exports increase by 9 per cent,

and they drove the overall value growth, particularly in the commercial/value price

segments.

There was also strong growth in those exporting between $10 million and $50 million (up 8

per cent) and $5 million to $10 million (up 15 per cent).

Those exporting less than $1 million were hardest hit, down in aggregate by 14 per cent.

Commentary (continued)
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Note: Total number of exporters in table excludes those that ceased exporting.

Figure 8: Value of exports to exporter size



Historic overview of exports

Value by container type
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Historic overview of exports

Volume by container type
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Historic overview of exports
Unpackaged share of export volume
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Historic overview of exports
Average value of exports
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Alternative 

Packaging, 

$5, 0%

Unpackaged, 

$576, 19%

Glass Bottle, 

$2,403, 80%

Soft Pack, 

$15, 1%

Exports by container type
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Alternative 

Packaging, 

0.7 , 0%

Unpackaged, 

427.0 , 55%

Glass Bottle, 

336.4 , 44%

Soft Pack, 

7.1 , 1%

Volume (million litres)

Value (million AUD)

Container type Measure

Volume 

(million 

litres)

Value 

(million 

AUD)

Average value 

(AUD/litre)

Glass Bottle 2020 336               $2,403 $7.14

Change -12 $38 $0.35

% change -3% 2% 5%

Share 44% 80%

Unpackaged 2020 427               $576 $1.35

Change 9 $65 $0.13

% change 2% 13% 10%

Share 55% 19%

Soft Pack 2020 7                  $15 $2.13

Change 0 $1 $0.15

% change -1% 7% 7%

Share 1% 1%

Alternative Packaging 2020 1                  $5 $6.78

Change 0.0 $0.4 $0.41

% change 3% 9% 6%

Share 0.1% 0.2%

Total 2020 771               $2,998 $3.89

Change -3 $105 $0.15

% change 0% 4% 4%



Exports by wine style
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Wine red, 

448 , 58%

Wine white, 

293 , 38%

Wine rosé, 

17 , 2% Sparkling 

wine, 5 , 1%

Carbonated 

wine, 3 , 0%

Other, 5 , 

1%

Volume (million litres)

Wine red, 

$2,262, 75%

Wine white, 

$612, 20%

Wine rosé, 

$46, 2%

Sparkling 

wine, $32, 

1%
Carbonated 

wine, $18, 

1%
Other, $29, 

1%

Value (million AUD)

Wine style Measure

Volume 

(million litres)

Value 

(million AUD)

Average value 

(AUD/litre)

Wine red 2020 448 $2,262 $5.05

Change -4 $74 $0.21

% change -1% 3% 4%

Share 58% 75%

Wine white 2020 293 $612 $2.09

Change -2 $23 $0.09

% change -1% 4% 5%

Share 38% 20%

Wine rosé 2020 17 $46 $2.73

Change 1.7 $6 $0.06

% change 11% 14% 2%

Share 2% 2%

Sparkling wine 2020 5.4 $32 $5.82

Change -0.9 -$6 -$0.07

% change -14% -15% -1%

Share 1% 1%

Carbonated wine 2020 3.2 $18 $5.63

Change -0.3 $0 $0.59

% change -10% 1% 12%

Share 0.4% 1%

Other 2020 4.6 $29 $6.31

Change 2.6 $8 -$4.24

% change 127% 36% -40%

Share 0.6% 1%

Total 2020 771 $2,998 $3.89

Change -3 $105 $0.15

% change 0% 4% 4%



Exports by market, container and colour ïvalue (ó000 AUD)
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Destination Market 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change

China, PR $60,481  ƶ  7%$1,065,293  ƶ  4%$1,018  ƶ  60%$545 Ƹ -78%$25,835  ƶ  3%$180  ƶ  150%$1,530 Ƹ -22%$17,884  ƶ  1%$1,172,767  ƶ  4%

United States of America $30,210 Ƹ -1%$194,916 Ƹ -5% $0 na $45,943  ƶ  10%$155,024  ƶ  7%$0 Ƹ -100%$2,302 Ƹ -37%$10,794  ƶ  17%$439,188  ƶ  1%

United Kingdom $166,049  ƶ  28%$91,971  ƶ  11%$0 Ƹ -100%$90,989  ƶ  13%$65,548  ƶ  10%$5 Ƹ -55%$3,442 Ƹ -26%$12,165  ƶ  48%$430,168  ƶ  18%

Canada $16,258  ƶ  4%$97,617  ƶ  3%$320  ƶ  59%$18,452 Ƹ -19%$41,483 Ƹ -4%$769  ƶ  24%$3,519  ƶ  9%$17,187  ƶ  111%$195,605  ƶ  4%

New Zealand $10,566 Ƹ -18%$58,660  ƶ  17%$964  ƶ  48%$8,509  ƶ  6%$10,790  ƶ  16%$464  ƶ  12%$4,617 Ƹ -1% $8,493 Ƹ -5%$103,063  ƶ  9%

Singapore $0 na $79,095  ƶ  3%$274  ƶ  33% $0 na $6,924 Ƹ -4%$64 Ƹ -47%$2,930 Ƹ -48%$1,570  ƶ  23%$90,856 Ƹ -1%

Hong Kong $36 Ƹ -50%$76,125 Ƹ -23%$1,470 Ƹ -9% $0 na $7,443 Ƹ -15%$310  ƶ  0%$933  ƶ  31%$1,762 Ƹ -54%$88,079 Ƹ -23%

Germany, Federal Republic $22,794  ƶ  25%$9,921 Ƹ -8% $0 na $18,061  ƶ  5%$2,088  ƶ  12%$0 na $107 Ƹ -15%$1,989  ƶ  124%$54,960  ƶ  12%

Japan $3,956 Ƹ -28%$17,800  ƶ  0%$2,886  ƶ  16%$2,653 Ƹ -24%$11,323  ƶ  8%$1,244  ƶ  26%$4,124 Ƹ -14%$5,046 Ƹ -7%$49,031 Ƹ -4%

Netherlands $2,464 Ƹ -46%$14,123 Ƹ -3% $0 na $4,724 Ƹ -37%$15,646  ƶ  6%$0 na $1,132  ƶ  8%$1,566 Ƹ -3%$39,654 Ƹ -10%

Denmark $16,883  ƶ  105%$7,580 Ƹ -1% $0 na $7,074  ƶ  60%$3,592  ƶ  20%$0 na $285 Ƹ -34%$2,868  ƶ  16%$38,282  ƶ  46%

Malaysia $0 na $32,117 Ƹ -1% $29 Ƹ -74% $0 na $2,333 Ƹ -25%$6 Ƹ -0% $87  ƶ  5% $381 Ƹ -25%$34,953 Ƹ -4%

Korea, R $0 na $18,406  ƶ  24%$1,738  ƶ  57% $0 na $3,620  ƶ  63%$285  ƶ  367%$411  ƶ  62%$625 Ƹ -5%$25,085  ƶ  31%

Sweden $1,902  ƶ  29%$13,050  ƶ  1% $0 na $1,694  ƶ  65%$4,974 Ƹ -3% $0 na $1,485  ƶ  104%$1,625  ƶ  67%$24,730  ƶ  11%

Thailand $428 Ƹ -42%$13,944 Ƹ -9%$584 Ƹ -53% $54 Ƹ -82%$2,769 Ƹ -28%$147 Ƹ -67%$1,193  ƶ  24%$281 Ƹ -9%$19,401 Ƹ -16%

United Arab Emirates $0 na $14,497 Ƹ -37%$491 Ƹ -16% $0 na $2,942 Ƹ -59%$282 Ƹ -38%$372 Ƹ -50% $642 Ƹ -47%$19,226 Ƹ -42%

Belgium $4,119  ƶ  26%$4,178  ƶ  1% $0 na $4,910 Ƹ -16%$3,531  ƶ  24%$0 na $400 Ƹ -3% $920 Ƹ -9%$18,058  ƶ  3%

Taiwan $0 na $14,403 Ƹ -22%$531  ƶ  43% $0 na $1,589  ƶ  27%$190  ƶ  48%$165  ƶ  71%$685  ƶ  28%$17,564 Ƹ -16%

Indonesia $0 na $14,789  ƶ  158%$6 Ƹ -33% $0 na $1,107 Ƹ -25%$0 na $207  ƶ  114%$229 Ƹ -27%$16,338  ƶ  114%

France $7,853  ƶ  101%$2,685  ƶ  73%$0 Ƹ -100%$3,992  ƶ  34%$1,086  ƶ  67%$21 Ƹ -39% $7  ƶ  61%$563  ƶ  25%$16,207  ƶ  68%

Finland $3,059  ƶ  5%$3,736 Ƹ -21% $0 na $2,623  ƶ  15%$1,998  ƶ  3%$0 na $166 Ƹ -42% $958 Ƹ -16%$12,541 Ƹ -6%

Ireland $463  ƶ  22%$5,941  ƶ  35%$0 na $725  ƶ  122%$4,859  ƶ  39%$0 na $173  ƶ  58%$162  ƶ  26%$12,323  ƶ  40%

Philippines $0 na $7,780 Ƹ -2% $1 na $0 na $2,041 Ƹ -5% $1 na $20 Ƹ -28%$1,204  ƶ  71%$11,048  ƶ  2%

Norway $1,344 Ƹ -4% $2,856  ƶ  10%$52  ƶ  313%$55 na $2,194  ƶ  32%$0 na $621  ƶ  49%$422  ƶ  28%$7,545  ƶ  18%

Russia $93 na $3,655  ƶ  8% $0 na $103  ƶ  187%$2,481  ƶ  5%$0 na $98 Ƹ -52% $5 Ƹ -79%$6,434  ƶ  7%

Rest of world $1,845 Ƹ -23%$34,522 Ƹ -18%$956 Ƹ -29%$1,097 Ƹ -22%$11,445 Ƹ -20%$719 Ƹ -27%$1,230 Ƹ -36%$3,358 Ƹ -14%$55,172 Ƹ -19%

Total $350,803  ƶ  18%$1,899,661  ƶ  1%$11,319  ƶ  7%$212,203  ƶ  5%$394,665  ƶ  3%$4,686  ƶ  1%$31,555 Ƹ -15%$93,386  ƶ  17%$2,998,277  ƶ  4%

Other TotalUnpackaged Glass bottle Other Unpackaged Glass bottle Other

Red White

Sparkling



Exports by country, container and colour ïvolume (ó000 L)
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Destination Market 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change

United Kingdom 122,914  ƶ  13%18,705    ƶ  10%-    Ƹ -100%88,954    ƶ  6%17,864  ƶ  9%1       Ƹ -30%607    Ƹ -37%6,750    ƶ  28%255,795  ƶ  10%

United States of America 16,414   Ƹ -15%42,249   Ƹ -5%-    na 39,668   Ƹ -3%39,530  ƶ  3%-    Ƹ -100%361    Ƹ -41%2,452    ƶ  10%140,673 Ƹ -4%

China, PR 19,720   Ƹ -18%95,475   Ƹ -11%337     ƶ  37%408       Ƹ -67%3,898   Ƹ -2% 58      ƶ  170%189    Ƹ -19%2,850    ƶ  27%122,935 Ƹ -12%

Canada 11,772   Ƹ -4%15,349    ƶ  2%100     ƶ  59%16,778   Ƹ -23%8,435   Ƹ -4%236     ƶ  38%545     ƶ  2%3,005    ƶ  75%56,221   Ƹ -7%

Germany, Federal Republic 14,112    ƶ  16%1,679    Ƹ -23%-    na 17,408    ƶ  2%417      ƶ  13%-    na 8       Ƹ -34%1,067    ƶ  71%34,690    ƶ  7%

New Zealand 6,042    Ƹ -17%11,087    ƶ  16%465     ƶ  40%8,437    Ƹ -5%3,310    ƶ  12%217     ƶ  9%927     ƶ  4%2,048   Ƹ -1%32,533    ƶ  1%

Denmark 10,670    ƶ  84%891       Ƹ -13%-    na 6,422     ƶ  51%710     Ƹ -6%-    na 73     Ƹ -23%1,505    ƶ  11%20,270    ƶ  53%

Japan 2,983    Ƹ -28%3,227    Ƹ -2%1,416  ƶ  7%2,403    Ƹ -27%2,138    ƶ  9%680     ƶ  11%793    Ƹ -22%919     Ƹ -24%14,559   Ƹ -14%

Netherlands 1,638    Ƹ -50%3,367    Ƹ -8%-    na 4,298    Ƹ -41%4,401    ƶ  6%-    na 243     ƶ  14%472      ƶ  5%14,419   Ƹ -24%

France 4,946     ƶ  99%84         Ƹ -18%-    Ƹ -100%3,566     ƶ  32%61       Ƹ -14% 4       Ƹ -43% 0        ƶ  29%441      ƶ  53%9,102     ƶ  61%

Belgium 2,794     ƶ  16%482       Ƹ -7%-    na 4,608    Ƹ -24%718      ƶ  42%-    na 58     Ƹ -5% 288     Ƹ -22%8,949    Ƹ -9%

Hong Kong 24         Ƹ -51%4,873    Ƹ -16%506    Ƹ -14% -        na 958     Ƹ -7%118    Ƹ -4%111     ƶ  29%127     Ƹ -19%6,717    Ƹ -14%

Singapore -        na 4,935     ƶ  5%133     ƶ  21%-        na 850     Ƹ -7% 24     Ƹ -61%347    Ƹ -47%185      ƶ  19%6,474    Ƹ -2%

Sweden 976        ƶ  52%2,178    Ƹ -12%-    na 890        ƶ  69%1,125   Ƹ -20% 0       na 370     ƶ  88%643      ƶ  47%6,182     ƶ  9%

Finland 1,874     ƶ  3%521       Ƹ -20%-    na 2,376     ƶ  13%359     Ƹ -7%-    na 13     Ƹ -54%304     Ƹ -20%5,446     ƶ  2%

Korea, R -        na 2,256     ƶ  17%738     ƶ  43%-        na 573      ƶ  61%93      ƶ  332%52      ƶ  49%64       Ƹ -29%3,776     ƶ  28%

Ireland 285        ƶ  22%1,440     ƶ  44%-    na 415        ƶ  100%1,473    ƶ  42%-    na 33      ƶ  80%40        ƶ  13%3,687     ƶ  46%

Thailand 288       Ƹ -48%1,760    Ƹ -20%246    Ƹ -61% 48         Ƹ -82%591     Ƹ -28%62     Ƹ -72%197     ƶ  49%48       Ƹ -17%3,239    Ƹ -34%

United Arab Emirates -        na 1,301    Ƹ -28%290    Ƹ -11% -        na 539     Ƹ -60%178    Ƹ -38%61     Ƹ -40%158     Ƹ -50%2,526    Ƹ -40%

Malaysia -        na 1,975    Ƹ -16%15     Ƹ -76% -        na 416     Ƹ -16% 3        ƶ  1%11      ƶ  13%65       Ƹ -28%2,486    Ƹ -18%

Norway 888       Ƹ -0% 652        ƶ  15%18      ƶ  281%24         na 525      ƶ  36%-    na 135     ƶ  61%88        ƶ  38%2,329     ƶ  17%

Taiwan -        na 1,577    Ƹ -5%251     ƶ  50%-        na 254      ƶ  22%80      ƶ  47%18      ƶ  59%105      ƶ  39%2,285     ƶ  5%

Philippines -        na 1,294    Ƹ -7% 0       na -        na 460     Ƹ -12% 0       na 2       Ƹ -39%279      ƶ  75%2,035    Ƹ -2%

Russia 48         na 658       Ƹ -6%-    na 48          ƶ  100%649      ƶ  4%-    na 20     Ƹ -38% 0         Ƹ -91%1,423     ƶ  3%

Poland 328       Ƹ -15% 412        ƶ  5%-    na 62         Ƹ -14%476      ƶ  12%-    na 18     Ƹ -23% 22       Ƹ -50%1,318    Ƹ -2%

Rest of world 572       Ƹ -36%5,528    Ƹ -19%445    Ƹ -20% 815       Ƹ -34%2,266   Ƹ -19%336    Ƹ -24%223    Ƹ -20%820     Ƹ -10%11,004   Ƹ -21%

Total 219,286  ƶ  5%223,952 Ƹ -6%4,960  ƶ  1%197,627 Ƹ -2%92,997  ƶ  2%2,090 Ƹ -6%5,418 Ƹ -14%24,746  ƶ  19%771,075 Ƹ -0%

TotalOtherGlass bottleUnpackagedOtherUnpackaged

Red White

Sparkling OtherGlass bottle
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2020 $40 $49 $55 $88 $91 $103 $196 $430 $439 $1,173

2019 $44 $51 $49 $114 $91 $95 $188 $365 $435 $1,132

% = percentage change from last year
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Bottled exports by price segment and destination - value 
(ó000 AUD)
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Destination market 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change

Mainland China $3,055 Ƹ -28%$173,341 Ƹ -12%$140,409 Ƹ -7%$57,395  ƶ  0%$119,657 Ƹ -19%$58,387  ƶ  33%$137,441 Ƹ -23%$99,822  ƶ  13%$321,001  ƶ  57%$1,110,509  ƶ  4%

USA $4,002 Ƹ -55%$288,961  ƶ  9%$22,030 Ƹ -1%$10,833 Ƹ -43%$16,945 Ƹ -19%$4,391 Ƹ -50%$7,687  ƶ  0%$3,777 Ƹ -20%$3,827 Ƹ -19%$362,452 Ƹ -0%

UK $1,281 Ƹ -38%$102,707  ƶ  15%$23,373 Ƹ -4%$14,589  ƶ  10%$11,555  ƶ  13%$3,051 Ƹ -6%$2,901 Ƹ -4%$3,800  ƶ  44%$2,799  ƶ  35%$166,056  ƶ  11%

Canada $73 Ƹ -29%$38,338 Ƹ -3%$76,303  ƶ  18%$19,808  ƶ  7%$20,009 Ƹ -0%$2,025 Ƹ -14%$1,075 Ƹ -19%$905 Ƹ -27%$715  ƶ  6%$159,251  ƶ  7%

Singapore $68 Ƹ -69%$8,236  ƶ  5%$7,567  ƶ  29%$5,792 Ƹ -33%$9,640 Ƹ -10%$2,632 Ƹ -15%$20,450  ƶ  12%$6,326 Ƹ -27%$29,804  ƶ  7%$90,513 Ƹ -1%

Hong Kong $183  ƶ  851%$9,245 Ƹ -12%$8,250  ƶ  1%$3,094 Ƹ -16%$13,601 Ƹ -15%$4,022 Ƹ -15%$7,072 Ƹ -34%$5,087 Ƹ -45%$35,675 Ƹ -27%$86,230 Ƹ -23%

New Zealand $730 Ƹ -48%$41,138  ƶ  12%$20,753  ƶ  13%$11,299  ƶ  35%$4,608  ƶ  0%$875  ƶ  0%$842  ƶ  4%$515  ƶ  20%$1,331  ƶ  60%$82,091  ƶ  13%

Japan $317  ƶ  8%$16,872 Ƹ -6%$7,316  ƶ  52%$4,403  ƶ  2%$2,913 Ƹ -31%$1,125 Ƹ -30%$1,040 Ƹ -23%$534 Ƹ -31%$982  ƶ  93%$35,503 Ƹ -1%

Malaysia $13 Ƹ -82%$3,859 Ƹ -20%$2,699 Ƹ -14%$987 Ƹ -45%$2,667 Ƹ -25%$615 Ƹ -9%$9,156 Ƹ -7%$2,094  ƶ  15%$12,829  ƶ  24%$34,919 Ƹ -3%

Netherlands $244  ƶ  117%$23,177  ƶ  4%$6,148 Ƹ -6% $942 Ƹ -33%$1,155  ƶ  29%$99 Ƹ -29%$112 Ƹ -5% $264  ƶ  54%$173  ƶ  78%$32,315  ƶ  2%

Korea, R $9 Ƹ -23%$3,819  ƶ  10%$6,409  ƶ  21%$3,318  ƶ  86%$2,696  ƶ  18%$2,390  ƶ  23%$1,260  ƶ  67%$1,656  ƶ  37%$1,481  ƶ  22%$23,038  ƶ  28%

Sweden $15 Ƹ -96%$9,497 Ƹ -15%$4,466  ƶ  60%$2,850 Ƹ -7%$2,806  ƶ  127%$403  ƶ  45%$257  ƶ  49%$271 Ƹ -5% $136  ƶ  6%$20,700  ƶ  6%

United Arab Emirates $2 Ƹ -91%$3,630 Ƹ -47%$3,105 Ƹ -38%$1,686 Ƹ -33%$1,546 Ƹ -41%$475  ƶ  44%$1,856 Ƹ -40%$1,806 Ƹ -21%$4,170 Ƹ -55%$18,275 Ƹ -43%

Thailand $75 Ƹ -61%$5,988 Ƹ -27%$2,504  ƶ  13%$1,905  ƶ  5%$1,449 Ƹ -2%$295  ƶ  17%$2,408 Ƹ -18%$506 Ƹ -16%$3,057  ƶ  16%$18,187 Ƹ -11%

Taiwan $3 Ƹ -95%$4,748  ƶ  3%$2,322  ƶ  36%$966  ƶ  0%$1,293 Ƹ -9%$942 Ƹ -6%$2,181 Ƹ -17%$1,410 Ƹ -39%$2,979 Ƹ -48%$16,842 Ƹ -17%

Indonesia $0 na $972 Ƹ -20%$1,385 Ƹ -17%$889  ƶ  78%$600 Ƹ -17%$919  ƶ  47%$1,956  ƶ  80%$1,216  ƶ  109%$8,395  ƶ  576%$16,332  ƶ  114%

Germany $476 Ƹ -81%$3,859  ƶ  41%$3,322  ƶ  41%$1,711  ƶ  22%$1,566 Ƹ -4%$604 Ƹ -39%$297  ƶ  18%$387 Ƹ -34%$557  ƶ  24%$12,779 Ƹ -1%

Denmark $395 Ƹ -2%$2,761 Ƹ -21%$1,116 Ƹ -31%$1,889  ƶ  6%$3,464  ƶ  62%$654 Ƹ -19%$571  ƶ  15%$1,126  ƶ  31%$496  ƶ  24%$12,472  ƶ  4%

Ireland $250 Ƹ -68%$8,332  ƶ  89%$1,144 Ƹ -13%$533  ƶ  64%$567 Ƹ -42%$109  ƶ  12%$24 Ƹ -82%$147  ƶ  180%$26 Ƹ -12%$11,135  ƶ  37%

Philippines $24  ƶ  10%$6,391 Ƹ -5%$1,306 Ƹ -11%$589  ƶ  36%$479  ƶ  81%$174  ƶ  127%$542  ƶ  41%$284  ƶ  13%$1,254  ƶ  5%$11,044  ƶ  2%

Belgium $57  ƶ  17%$4,216  ƶ  287%$1,212 Ƹ -66%$696 Ƹ -41%$590 Ƹ -52%$588  ƶ  75%$430  ƶ  94%$511  ƶ  141%$609  ƶ  148%$8,910  ƶ  9%

Finland $53  ƶ  50%$1,409 Ƹ -11%$1,911 Ƹ -7%$1,834 Ƹ -4%$1,315 Ƹ -23%$56 Ƹ -42% $67  ƶ  425%$3 Ƹ -81% $19 Ƹ -41%$6,667 Ƹ -11%

Russia $0 Ƹ -100%$3,332  ƶ  8%$1,184  ƶ  15%$381 Ƹ -8% $461 Ƹ -5%$365 Ƹ -5% $94  ƶ  27%$283  ƶ  86%$137  ƶ  59%$6,239  ƶ  5%

Norway $0 Ƹ -100%$3,987  ƶ  28%$1,015  ƶ  79%$576  ƶ  22%$155 Ƹ -60%$77 Ƹ -50%$171 Ƹ -22% $83  ƶ  124%$29 Ƹ -24%$6,093  ƶ  22%

South Africa $0 na $220  ƶ  591553%$1,594  ƶ  61% $0 Ƹ -100%$487  ƶ  384%$0 Ƹ -100%$1,962  ƶ  329%$330 Ƹ -13%$1,352 Ƹ -4% $5,946  ƶ  76%

Rest of world $883  ƶ  19%$19,049 Ƹ -23%$8,225 Ƹ -33%$4,338 Ƹ -21%$6,229 Ƹ -28%$1,708 Ƹ -35%$1,740 Ƹ -10%$1,811 Ƹ -8%$4,029  ƶ  47%$48,012 Ƹ -21%

Total $12,211 Ƹ -47%$788,085  ƶ  1%$357,067  ƶ  1%$153,302 Ƹ -4%$228,454 Ƹ -14%$86,981  ƶ  10%$203,595 Ƹ -17%$134,954  ƶ  4%$437,862  ƶ  34%$2,402,511  ƶ  2%

$20.00 to $29.99 $30.00 to $49.99 $50.00 and above Total $2.49 and under  $2.50 to $4.99  $5.00 to $7.49  $7.50 to $9.99 $10.00 to $14.99 $15.00 to $19.99



Bottled exports by price segment and destination ïvolume 
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Destination market 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change

Mainland China 1,455 Ƹ -26%45,152   Ƹ -15%23,613 Ƹ -8%6,534   Ƹ -1%10,147 Ƹ -20%3,435  ƶ  33%5,540 Ƹ -23%2,766  ƶ  13%3,767  ƶ  62%102,408 Ƹ -10%

USA 1,727 Ƹ -53%75,659    ƶ  4%3,760   Ƹ -1%1,179   Ƹ -46%1,432   Ƹ -20%264    Ƹ -50%310    Ƹ -4% 94     Ƹ -28%43     Ƹ -22%84,468   Ƹ -1%

UK 552    Ƹ -40%30,526    ƶ  12%3,949   Ƹ -4%1,690    ƶ  11%997      ƶ  12%178    Ƹ -8%120    Ƹ -5%108     ƶ  49%27      ƶ  6%38,147    ƶ  9%

Canada 32     Ƹ -38%10,234   Ƹ -4%12,404  ƶ  17%2,360    ƶ  8%1,728   Ƹ -2%116    Ƹ -14%45     Ƹ -19%24     Ƹ -28% 9        ƶ  2%26,953    ƶ  6%

New Zealand 320    Ƹ -45%11,477    ƶ  15%3,459    ƶ  14%1,325    ƶ  35%404      ƶ  1%52      ƶ  0%35      ƶ  4%14      ƶ  18%22      ƶ  75%17,108    ƶ  13%

Netherlands 120     ƶ  95%7,065     ƶ  0%971     Ƹ -10%112     Ƹ -34% 97        ƶ  33%6       Ƹ -29% 5       Ƹ -8% 7        ƶ  43%2        ƶ  62%8,384    Ƹ -1%

Japan 141     ƶ  12%4,330    Ƹ -12%1,256    ƶ  53%524      ƶ  5%247     Ƹ -31%65     Ƹ -30%46     Ƹ -19%15     Ƹ -29% 5       Ƹ -14%6,628    Ƹ -4%

Singapore 31     Ƹ -69%1,934     ƶ  2%1,278    ƶ  31%685     Ƹ -33%819     Ƹ -9%158    Ƹ -12%857     ƶ  9%181    Ƹ -27%372     ƶ  10%6,316    Ƹ -2%

Hong Kong 81      ƶ  631%2,276    Ƹ -12%1,328    ƶ  1%361     Ƹ -16%1,142   Ƹ -14%237    Ƹ -15%293    Ƹ -35%132    Ƹ -46%210    Ƹ -48%6,060    Ƹ -14%

Sweden 6       Ƹ -96%2,540    Ƹ -19%783      ƶ  69%318     Ƹ -8% 242      ƶ  137%24      ƶ  46%11      ƶ  55%7       Ƹ -2% 2        ƶ  56%3,934    Ƹ -7%

Ireland 116    Ƹ -65%2,551     ƶ  84%195     Ƹ -16% 63        ƶ  67%51       Ƹ -44% 7        ƶ  16%1       Ƹ -83% 4        ƶ  200%0        ƶ  13%2,987     ƶ  43%

Korea, R 7        ƶ  22%1,035     ƶ  14%1,054    ƶ  16%371      ƶ  81%224      ƶ  18%138     ƶ  23%53      ƶ  65%45      ƶ  42%15      ƶ  22%2,942     ƶ  22%

Thailand 39     Ƹ -50%1,618    Ƹ -28%420      ƶ  17%228      ƶ  6%123     Ƹ -3% 17      ƶ  19%100    Ƹ -20%14     Ƹ -17%37      ƶ  26%2,596    Ƹ -19%

Malaysia 6       Ƹ -81%1,011    Ƹ -19%447     Ƹ -16%115     Ƹ -42%230     Ƹ -24%36     Ƹ -10%397    Ƹ -6% 61      ƶ  23%162     ƶ  28%2,468    Ƹ -17%

Germany 232    Ƹ -79%1,079     ƶ  49%512      ƶ  27%195      ƶ  19%131     Ƹ -7% 34     Ƹ -42%13      ƶ  12%11     Ƹ -33% 5        ƶ  51%2,211    Ƹ -16%

Philippines 11      ƶ  19%1,629    Ƹ -4% 230     Ƹ -12% 66        ƶ  33%42        ƶ  91%11      ƶ  134%22      ƶ  38%8        ƶ  19%16      ƶ  10%2,035    Ƹ -2%

United Arab Emirates 1       Ƹ -85% 925       Ƹ -46%521     Ƹ -41%192     Ƹ -36%138     Ƹ -41%28      ƶ  46%83     Ƹ -37%50     Ƹ -26%41     Ƹ -61%1,980    Ƹ -43%

Taiwan 2       Ƹ -93%1,118    Ƹ -0% 395      ƶ  39%116      ƶ  2%107     Ƹ -11%55     Ƹ -6% 92     Ƹ -17%39     Ƹ -39%30     Ƹ -50%1,954    Ƹ -0%

Denmark 195    Ƹ -15% 862       Ƹ -21%179     Ƹ -31%210      ƶ  4%291      ƶ  59%37     Ƹ -19%24      ƶ  10%27      ƶ  16%7        ƶ  55%1,832    Ƹ -11%

Belgium 32      ƶ  41%987        ƶ  240%197     Ƹ -69% 81       Ƹ -42% 49       Ƹ -54%34      ƶ  75%17      ƶ  91%13      ƶ  143%9        ƶ  227%1,419     ƶ  16%

Norway -    Ƹ -100%1,141     ƶ  28%168      ƶ  64%63        ƶ  23%13       Ƹ -60% 4       Ƹ -50% 7       Ƹ -21% 2        ƶ  130%0       Ƹ -49%1,399     ƶ  27%

Russia -    Ƹ -100%1,003     ƶ  7%204      ƶ  15%44       Ƹ -8% 41       Ƹ -6% 22     Ƹ -8% 4        ƶ  29%8        ƶ  74%1        ƶ  71%1,327    Ƹ -3%

Finland 27      ƶ  90%373       Ƹ -16%326     Ƹ -6% 207     Ƹ -7% 110     Ƹ -19% 3       Ƹ -46% 3        ƶ  356%0       Ƹ -80% 0       Ƹ -38%1,050    Ƹ -10%

India 10     Ƹ -61% 879       Ƹ -47%101      ƶ  43%18        ƶ  284%11       Ƹ -28% 0       Ƹ -8% 3        ƶ  204%1        ƶ  53%6        ƶ  66550%1,028    Ƹ -42%

Poland 2       na 874        ƶ  11%30       Ƹ -21% 13       Ƹ -45% 8         Ƹ -8% 1       Ƹ -79% 1       Ƹ -72% 0       Ƹ -89% 0       Ƹ -94% 928        ƶ  8%

Rest of world 450     ƶ  45%3,630    Ƹ -18%1,861   Ƹ -25%576     Ƹ -15%635     Ƹ -19%155    Ƹ -19%249     ƶ  67%93      ƶ  17%146     ƶ  133%7,794    Ƹ -15%

Total 5,597 Ƹ -44%211,907 Ƹ -1%59,639 Ƹ -0%17,645 Ƹ -5%19,461 Ƹ -14%5,117  ƶ  9%8,330 Ƹ -18%3,726  ƶ  4%4,935  ƶ  37%336,356 Ƹ -3%

$20.00 to $29.99 $30.00 to $49.99 $50.00 and above Total $2.49 and under  $2.50 to $4.99  $5.00 to $7.49  $7.50 to $9.99 $10.00 to $14.99 $15.00 to $19.99
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2020 $32 $35 $36 $82 $86 $91 $159 $166 $362 $1,111

2019 $32 $36 $36 $72 $112 $91 $148 $150 $363 $1,072

% = percentage change from last year
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Sweden
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Zealand
Canada UK USA

Mainland

China

 2020 3.9 6.1 6.3 6.6 8.4 17 27 38 84 102

 2019 4.2 7.1 6.4 6.9 8.4 15 25 35 85 114

% = percentage change from last year
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Mainland

China
USA UK Canada Singapore

Hong

Kong

New

Zealand
Japan Malaysia

Netherlan

ds

2019 $9.38 $4.24 $4.28 $5.82 $14.16 $15.82 $4.78 $5.21 $12.21 $3.77

2020 $10.84 $4.29 $4.35 $5.91 $14.33 $14.23 $4.80 $5.36 $14.15 $3.85

% change ƶ 16% ƶ 1% ƶ 2% ƶ 2% ƶ 1% Ƹ -10% ƶ 0% ƶ 3% ƶ 16% ƶ 2%
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Variety label claim 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change

Shiraz $650 -9% 77.1         -10% $8.43 0%

Cabernet Sauvignon $401 6% 48.4         -1% $8.28 8%

Shiraz, Cabernet Sauvignon $234 0% 29.2         -4% $8.03 5%

Chardonnay $197 6% 46.9         3% $4.20 2%

Cabernet Sauvignon, Shiraz $179 53% 5.2           5% $34.29 46%

No variety label claim $166 -10% 33.0         -12% $5.02 2%

Merlot $99 1% 22.5         -2% $4.37 3%

Shiraz, Mataro $54 18% 2.3           15% $23.81 2%

Sauvignon Blanc $46 10% 12.6         11% $3.65 -1%

Pinot Gris $44 106% 11.5         88% $3.83 10%

Pinot Noir $31 -4% 4.6           -7% $6.66 4%

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot $29 -24% 5.9           -25% $4.87 2%

Shiraz, Cabernet $25 69% 2.4           29% $10.45 31%

Cabernet, Shiraz $19 32% 0.6           11% $33.78 18%

Riesling $19 -5% 2.9           -9% $6.37 4%

Pinot Grigio $16 -52% 4.1           -50% $3.95 -4%

Shiraz, Grenache, Mataro $16 44% 0.7           11% $23.00 30%

Cabernet $15 13% 1.1           -25% $13.67 52%

Moscato $14 791629% 2.9           1447215% $4.85 -45%

Chardonnay, Pinot Noir $11 -28% 2.1           -28% $5.49 1%

Value (million AUD) Volume (million litres) Average value (AUD per litre)
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ƶ 106%

ƶ 10%
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No variety label claim
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Chardonnay

Shiraz, Cabernet Sauvignon

Cabernet Sauvignon

Shiraz

Million AUD

Pinot Gris
Sauvignon

Blanc

Shiraz,

Mataro
Merlot

No variety

label claim

Cabernet

Sauvignon,

Shiraz

Chardonnay

Shiraz,

Cabernet

Sauvignon

Cabernet
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2020 $44 $46 $54 $99 $166 $179 $197 $234 $401 $650

2019 $21 $42 $46 $97 $185 $117 $186 $234 $377 $718

% = percentage change from last year
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Sauvignon
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2020 5.2 5.9 11 13 23 29 33 47 48 77

2019 5.0 7.8 6 11 23 30 38 45 49 85

% = percentage change from last year
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2019 $8.39 $7.69 $7.66 $4.11 $23.55 $4.92 $4.25 $23.31 $3.68 $3.49

2020 $8.43 $8.28 $8.03 $4.20 $34.29 $5.02 $4.37 $23.81 $3.65 $3.83
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GI label claim 2020 % change 2020 % change 2020 % change

South Australia $830 20% 70.8     6% $11.73 13%

South Eastern Australia $525 5% 135.6    1% $3.87 4%

No variety label claim $358 -21% 65.0     -20% $5.50 -1%

Barossa Valley $123 -4% 5.9       -1% $20.86 -2%

McLaren Vale $76 -20% 6.3       -21% $11.99 2%

Barossa $65 -9% 5.0       -11% $13.14 2%

Australia $55 227% 10.1     232% $5.47 -1%

Coonawarra $43 -17% 3.0       -10% $14.54 -8%

Victoria $31 15% 5.1       23% $6.12 -7%

Clare Valley $28 -8% 3.1       -10% $9.22 2%

Margaret River $28 -17% 2.2       -20% $12.58 3%

Yarra Valley $22 -4% 1.2       -6% $17.97 2%

Limestone Coast $20 -6% 3.0       -7% $6.72 1%

Langhorne Creek $16 -24% 1.9       -25% $8.57 1%

Adelaide Hills $15 -26% 1.2       -35% $12.14 14%

Heathcote $14 18% 0.9       13% $16.56 5%

Eden Valley $8 4% 0.4       -17% $22.08 25%

Langhorne Creek, McLaren Vale $7 -13% 1.4       -9% $5.18 -4%

Western Australia $6 -39% 0.9       -38% $6.80 -3%

Goulburn Valley $6 22% 0.6       28% $10.54 -5%

Value (million AUD) Volume (million litres) Average value (AUD per litre)
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2020 $28 $31 $43 $55 $65 $76 $123 $358 $525 $830

2019 $31 $27 $52 $17 $72 $94 $127 $451 $499 $692

% = percentage change from last year
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Coonawarra Clare Valley Barossa Victoria
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label claim
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2020 3.0 3.1 5.0 5.1 5.9 6.3 10.1 65 71 136

2019 3.3 3.4 5.6 4.2 6.0 8.0 3.0 81 67 135

% = percentage change from last year
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2019 $10.34 $3.71 $5.57 $21.33 $11.75 $12.93 $5.55 $15.73 $6.57 $9.04

2020 $11.73 $3.87 $5.50 $20.86 $11.99 $13.14 $5.47 $14.54 $6.12 $9.22
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